ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Town of Palmer Lake 42 Valley Crescent Palmer Lake CO 80133

Separate sealed bids for construction of the **S Valley Road and Valley Crescent Street Improvements** project including all labor, equipment, and materials to accommodate all construction operations throughout the contract, will be received by the Town of Palmer Lake at the Town office, 42 Valley Crescent, PO Box 208, Palmer Lake, CO 80133 until April 7, 2021 at 10 AM and then immediately following, at the Town Hall, be publicly opened and read.

The Contract Documents may be examined or an electronic copy provided at the following locations:

Town of Palmer Lake, 42 Valley Crescent, Palmer Lake

Online at bidnetdirect.com/colorado

Date of Advertisement: March 24, 2021

March 31, 2021

March 17, 2021

/s/ Dawn A. Collins, Town Administrator/Clerk